COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_ GREYSTONE COUNTRY ESTATES, INC.

s LEGRL ENTH

ADDRESSOF SATELLITE SITE ADDRESS OF SATELLIRE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY}

and shall remain in effect from _June 26
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance

No: 470980

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificats Is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transfarable
and should be posted in a consplcuous place in the facility. PW B28 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17103-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

JuL 0 7 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Monica L. Powell, Administrator
Greystone Country Estates, Inc.
Greystone Country Estates

424 Delaware Road

Fredonia, Pennsylvania 16124

Dear Ms. Powell:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
June 2, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found. '

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Vioiation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Aduit Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Loz U Conoy

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of§

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Greystone Country Estates
424 Delaware Road Fredonia, PA 16124

470980

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

June 2, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the mspectlon}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

B. McAfee and €. McGrail

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

H AL @w?/u, fAommirstador

REGIdNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

A resident shall have 2
written initial assessment
that is documented on the
BDepartment’s assessment
forrn within 15 days of

.

JUN 1 0 2010

Ad j
ult Res:dentia! Licensing /

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE
L /@u o= T 1D CORRECTION 2 W s Lrpmis
P s
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION include a siep-by-step plan to corect the COMPLIANCE
WILL. BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
22a3 .
“The folloving admission The assessment for resident #1 (1710 Sre abkokeD Eiteps h&\émn ftt?ken to
document shall be admitted on 08/01/08 was not bt (:Ompliance ks not Veﬁflab!e
completed for each resident | dated. WA
- Personal care home P 16 Pate _ Imﬁals (DPWP
assessment completed The assessment for resident #2
within 15 days after admitted on §1/05/10} was not
admission on a form completed until 02/01/10.
specifted by the
Department.
225a

\\J

6Z'68 B16Z/B1/90

LPEAGLIPHEL

SNDLSATHD

A1/29 399d



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2of 5
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Greystone Country Estates
424 Delaware Read Fredonia, PA 16124 470980

June 2, 2016

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspecticn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

B. McAfze and C. MeGrail

or & humarn service agency
may complete the initial
assessment.

\

entia) Licensit

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
muitiple representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
~
1 2 3 4 g
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific viotation, as well as a plan to VYERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
admissicn. The
administrator or designee,

{;"T'fo See oaACeh D>

SNOLSATHS

6G:68 B18Z2/81/98

LPERSLPYTL

BL/EB 39vd



86/19/2018 BY9:29 7244758547

GREYSTONE

PAGE 04/18

A
Violation 22a3 and 225a / /g‘{/
The assessment for residents 1 and 2 has been corrected
with the date and initials of the Administrator on the

assessment. Attached is a copy. The initial assessment

will be dated upon admission by the Administrator, and
the care plan will be written and dated by the designee
within fifteen (15) days of the admission. The

Administrator, designee and designated staff person

will review new and renewal assessments to agsure they
are dated and signed correctly before filing in the

resident record. This will ensure the violation does not
reoccur.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page3of5

Greystons Country Estates

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

424 Delaware Road Fredonia, PA 16124

470980

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

June 2, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

McAfes and C. McGrail

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGMNG PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

by the administrator or a
designee, the resident amd
the payer, i¥ different from
the resident, and cosigned
by the resident's designated
person if any, if the resident
agrees.

the resident or the administrator.

Western R

Bgion 2
|

JUN 19 ZIHF

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- { ? CORRECTION
e
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VICGLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTHOIN {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
: Wikl BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recun BY DPW
250 ' have been taken
The contract shall be signed | The contract dated 10/18/07 for 4, “orrectwo!at!on, full
resident #3 was not signed by {! |

el Lol LA oD
Ve ol

Adult Residential Licensing

6Z:B0 Q18Z/81/9@

LPEAGLPPTL

ar/is  39vd




B6/18/2818 £9:29 72944758547

GREYSTONE PAGE @8/18@

/R
Violation 25b 7

The record for resident #3 has been signed by the
Administrator and dated, and the resident’s signature
has been corrected to reflect the resident was legally
plind and unable to sign at the time of admission. A
copy is attached. The Administrator, designee and
designated staif person will check to make sure all
signatures are correct for each new admission,
Ongoing, at least one time yearly, the designated staff
person shall go through all contracts to ensure all
signatures are correct and dated.

%

=

Waesternt Region

JUN 102010
Adult Residentia! Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 3

1
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSUMAL TARE HOME

Greystone Country Estates

424 Dalzware Road Fredonia, PA 16124

470580

CLRRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Iincieds all dates of the inspection)

June Z, 2910

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
B. McAfes and C. cGrail

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIHG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only uniess
mulfiple rapresentatives produce the plan)

Sie NATERE OF L i. ENVITY REPRESENTATWE DATE RECIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
é . 7,(’0 CORRECTION
' S |G TAE
/ - B
1 2 3 4 5
REGHLATION VICLATION DATE BY WHICH FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTICN {include a step-by-sizp plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
VHILL BE speciic vinktion, as well ss aplan to VERIFIED
) COMPLETED assuse the vielation foes not recur) BY OPW
o : | e
Residents shall evacuate to | Tha home’sTire diill log indicates ) ) : o 088 T Some ation;
a designaied meeting place | Hal oné resident was not é -7 A0 P & Ot b moliance is not verifiab

away from the huilding or
within e fire-safe area
during each fre drl.

Wes

N

+arn Region

eyaciated during fhe driits held
an D3/3FA10, 0471310, April and
o570

JUN 10200

i

ot

\ Adult Resicier':atia! Licensing 1
1

BZI1BB BIBZ/BT/96
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86/16/2018 ©89:32 7244758547 GREYSTOME PAGE @81/11

Violation 132h / @' 4/

The Administrator misinterpreted the regulation 132h
regarding evacuation of a hospice resident during a fire
drill. The policy has been reviewed by the
Administrator, and no residents will be exempt from
evacnation during monthly fire drills. A fire drill was
conducted on 6/7/10 with all residents evacuated in 2.35
minutes. Please see attached documentation,

I,

| ﬁw& a1

Western Region
JUN 102010
Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paga § of 5 @
fan
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER §
Greystone Country Estates ®
424 Delaware Road Fredonia, PA 16124 A70980 ©
INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE E
: %3
June 2, 2010 B. McAfee and C. McGrail
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless ~
muitiple representatives produce the plan) g
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE 3
’ 1 P . CORRECTION :
MW\FCB._ Droedd. fo "1 1D i G w-fo
Vi
ki 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION _ (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to YERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the viclation does not recur} BY DOPW
. [0)]
14122 Steps have beentakenfo &
The medical evaiuation shall | The medical evaiuation dated »orrectwOlaiﬁOgo{U‘f; I%
include the following: 090809 ur resident #4 and A: ST EO e Y. comphanoe S D
(7} Medication regimen, medical evaluation dated jﬁ@u Lo AAE Date jals (!
contraindicated 111808 for resident #5 / 5A
medications, medication indicated see aitached under the 'é“
side effects and the ability to | medication section; however,
self-administer medications. | there were no atiachments to
" | either medical evaluation.
REPEAT VIOLATION 514408

11/68 39vd



B6/19/2018 @9:32

7244750547 GREYSTONE PAGE

Y.
Violation 14122 Ay

The resident #4 and #5 medication record has been
signed and dated by the attending physician. Each
resident medication list will be forwarded to the doctor
at the time the doctor completes the medical evaluation.
A letter will be attached with each medical evaluation
and medication list to the physician for the annual
evaluation. The Administrator, designee and
designated staff person will all check to make sure the
medical evaluation and the medication record are
correcily signed and dated before it is filed in the

resident record. See attached medication list and
signatures from doctor.

Adult pesidential Licensing

Western Region

gda/11






